Date Reported

University of West Georgia | January 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

02/01/2016

02/01/2016

1/31/2016

1/31/2016

1/30/2016

1/30/2016

1/30/2016
1/30/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/28/2016

1/28/2016

1/28/2016

1/27/2016

1/26/2016

02/01/2016

02/01/2016

1/31/2016

1/31/2016

1/30/2016

1/30/2016

1/30/2016
1/30/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/28/2016

1/28/2016

1/28/2016

1/27/2016

1/26/2016

0158

0036

2301

0001

2257

2141

1658
1458

1125
0234

0133

0044

2310

2136

1446

1400

2120

Simple Assault
Assist CPD- fight call
DUI
Assist CPD- warrant
service
DUI

VGCSA

Theft by taking
VGCSA

Theft by taking
Assist CPD- shots fired

VGCSA
VGCSA
Assist CPD- VGCSA
DUl
Criminal Trespass
Warning

Assist CPD- shoplifting

Harassment

Arbor View B
Citgo Alabama St
Haven West
Brumbelow/Lovvorn
West Ga drive @ BSU
Greek Village

Center Pointe

Greek Village

Suite 2

The Grove
Burson Ave
The Grove
Maple Street laundry
Bookstore lot
Center pointe
BBW

Suite 2

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

2016-3218

2016-3215

2016-3206

2016-3106

2016-3099

2016-3088

2016-3056
2016-3048

2016-2896
2016-2850

2016-2844

2016-2833

2016-2809

2016-2789

2016-2646

2016-2641

2016-2554



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

1/26/2016
1/26/2016
1/26/2016
1/25/2016

1/25/2016

1/24/2016

1/24/2016

1/24/2016

1/24/2016

1/23/2016

1/22/2016
1/20/2016

1/20/2016
1/20/2016

1/19/2016
1/19/2016
1/19/2016

1/18/2016
1/17/2016

1/26/2016
1/26/2016
1/26/2016
1/25/2016

1/25/2016

1/24/2016

1/24/2016

1/24/2016

1/24/2016

1/23/2016

1/21/2016
1/20/2016

1/20/2016
1/20/2016

1/19/2016
1/16/2016
1/19/2016

1/18/2016
1/17/2016

1614
1227
1125
1747

0606

2332

0200

0155

0008

0301

2300
2328

1335
0146

2314
0939
0052

1631
0225

Theft by taking
Theft by taking
Financial Identity Fraud
VGCSA

VGCSA
Financial Trans Card
Fraud
Assist CPD. Shots fired
Suspicious person
DUl

VGCSA

Rape
Simple battery

Entering Auto
DUl

Financial identity fraud
Theft by taking
VGCSA

Theft by taking
DUI
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Bowdon Hall
Suite 2
GV building N
Club Drive

Maple street

The Oaks

Alabama street

Greek village

McDonalds

Brumbelow rd

Greek Village
Gunn hall/Suite 2

Row Hall
Lot 17

Centerpointe
Arbor view B

Stadium drive

ucc
Lot 14

Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed case. Citation
issued

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case
Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

2016-2524
2016-2513
2016-2506
2016-2376

2016-2328

2016-2290

2016-2233

2016-2232

2016-2225

2016-2165

2016-2082
2016-1925

2016-1885
2016-1831

2016-1811
2016-1766
2016-1727

2016-1708
2016-1609



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

1/17/2016

1/16/2016

1/16/2016

1/16/2016
1/15/2016

1/14/2016

1/14/2016
1/13/2016
1/12/2016
1/10/2016
1/10/2016

1/10/2016

1/07/2016

1/1/2016

1/1/2016

1/17/2016

1/16/2016

1/16/2016

1/16/2016
1/15/2016

1/14/2016

1/14/2016
1/13/2016
1/12/2016
1/10/2016
1/10/2016

1/10/2016

1/7/2016

1/1/2016

1/1/2016

0109

2216

1905

1315
0205

2101

1200
1100
1909
1754
0331

0135

2337

0142

0100

Assist CPD- Burglary

VGCSA

Assist CPD- threats

Criminal Damage

DUI

VGCSA

Theft lost mislaid prop
Harassment
Criminal Damage
Theft By taking
DUl

DUI

Assist CPd- shoplifting

Assist CPD- fighting

Assist CPD- armed
person
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Food mart on Alabama St

Lake Street Closed. Off campus

incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Lot 556

Closed. Off campus

incident
Stadium Open case
Haven West Closed. Subject
arrested
The Oaks Closed. Subject
arrested
Pafford Open case
Row Hall Open case
Greek Village Open case
Suite 3 Open case
Strozier Lot Closed. Subject
arrested
Mandeville Lofts Closed. Subject
arrested

BBW Closed. Off campus

incident

Sidelines Bar Closed. Off campus

incident

Loco Mex Closed. Off campus

incident

2016-1594

2016-1582

2016-1556

2016-1539
2016-1357

2016-1311

2016-1291
2016-1162
2016-1042
2016-0801
2016-0764

2016-0759

2016-0614

2016-0008

2016-0004



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]
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