University of West Georgia January 2016 Daily Crime Log								
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number		
02/01/2016	02/01/2016	0158	Simple Assault	Arbor View B	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3218		
02/01/2016	02/01/2016	0036	Assist CPD- fight call	Citgo Alabama St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-3215		
1/31/2016	1/31/2016	2301	DUI	Haven West	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3206		
1/31/2016	1/31/2016	0001	Assist CPD- warrant service	Brumbelow/Lovvorn	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-3106		
1/30/2016	1/30/2016	2257	DUI	West Ga drive @ BSU	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3099		
1/30/2016	1/30/2016	2141	VGCSA	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2016-3088		
1/30/2016	1/30/2016	1658	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-3056		
1/30/2016	1/30/2016	1458	VGCSA	Greek Village	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-3048		
1/29/2016	1/29/2016	1125	Theft by taking	Suite 2	Open case	2016-2896		
1/29/2016	1/29/2016	0234	Assist CPD- shots fired	The Grove	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-2850		
1/29/2016	1/29/2016	0133	VGCSA	Burson Ave	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-2844		
1/29/2016	1/29/2016	0044	VGCSA	The Grove	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-2833		
1/28/2016	1/28/2016	2310	Assist CPD- VGCSA	Maple Street laundry	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-2809		
1/28/2016	1/28/2016	2136	DUI	Bookstore lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-2789		
1/28/2016	1/28/2016	1446	Criminal Trespass Warning	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2016-2646		
1/27/2016	1/27/2016	1400	Assist CPD- shoplifting	BBW	Closed. No further action required	2016-2641		
1/26/2016	1/26/2016	2120	Harassment	Suite 2	Open case	2016-2554		

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
1/26/2016	1/26/2016	1614	Theft by taking	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2016-2524
1/26/2016	1/26/2016	1227	Theft by taking	Suite 2	Open case	2016-2513
1/26/2016	1/26/2016	1125	Financial Identity Fraud	GV building N	Open case	2016-2506
1/25/2016	1/25/2016	1747	VGCSA	Club Drive	Closed case. Citation issued	2016-2376
1/25/2016	1/25/2016	0606	VGCSA	Maple street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-2328
1/24/2016	1/24/2016	2332	Financial Trans Card Fraud	The Oaks	Open case	2016-2290
1/24/2016	1/24/2016	0200	Assist CPD. Shots fired	Alabama street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-2233
1/24/2016	1/24/2016	0155	Suspicious person	Greek village	Closed. No further action required	2016-2232
1/24/2016	1/24/2016	0008	DUI	McDonalds	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-2225
1/23/2016	1/23/2016	0301	VGCSA	Brumbelow rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-2165
1/22/2016	1/21/2016	2300	Rape	Greek Village	Open case	2016-2082
1/20/2016	1/20/2016	2328	Simple battery	Gunn hall/Suite 2	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-1925
1/20/2016	1/20/2016	1335	Entering Auto	Row Hall	Open case	2016-1885
1/20/2016	1/20/2016	0146	DUI	Lot 17	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-1831
1/19/2016	1/19/2016	2314	Financial identity fraud	Centerpointe	Open case	2016-1811
1/19/2016	1/16/2016	0939	Theft by taking	Arbor view B	Open case	2016-1766
1/19/2016	1/19/2016	0052	VGCSA	Stadium drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-1727
1/18/2016	1/18/2016	1631	Theft by taking	UCC	Open case	2016-1708
1/17/2016	1/17/2016	0225	DUI	Lot 14	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-1609

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
1/17/2016	1/17/2016	0109	Assist CPD- Burglary	Lake Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-1594
1/16/2016	1/16/2016	2216	VGCSA	Lot 55	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-1582
1/16/2016	1/16/2016	1905	Assist CPD- threats	Food mart on Alabama St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-1556
1/16/2016	1/16/2016	1315	Criminal Damage	Stadium	Open case	2016-1539
1/15/2016	1/15/2016	0205	DUI	Haven West	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-1357
1/14/2016	1/14/2016	2101	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-1311
1/14/2016	1/14/2016	1200	Theft lost mislaid prop	Pafford	Open case	2016-1291
1/13/2016	1/13/2016	1100	Harassment	Row Hall	Open case	2016-1162
1/12/2016	1/12/2016	1909	Criminal Damage	Greek Village	Open case	2016-1042
1/10/2016	1/10/2016	1754	Theft By taking	Suite 3	Open case	2016-0801
1/10/2016	1/10/2016	0331	DUI	Strozier Lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-0764
1/10/2016	1/10/2016	0135	DUI	Mandeville Lofts	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-0759
1/07/2016	1/7/2016	2337	Assist CPd- shoplifting	BBW	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-0614
1/1/2016	1/1/2016	0142	Assist CPD- fighting	Sidelines Bar	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-0008
1/1/2016	1/1/2016	0100	Assist CPD- armed person	Loco Mex	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-0004

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]